hopes that community leaders will provide 
reading and internet centers so that the youth 
will have easy access of English materials.  

Scope and Limitation 

This study focused on the English profi-
ciency of one hundred and fifty (150) first year 

college students from the one thousand ninety 
four (1,094) first year college students of se-
lected courses at Gordon College for the second 
semester of school year 2010-2011. I used the 
method of convenience to this study for the rea-
son that since I left the school it was hard for 
me to do the work without the approval from

[...]

Part 2 is the English Language Proficiency 
test. It composed of four parts – reading, listen-
ing, writing and grammar.  

Respondents 

This study focused on the English profi-
ciency of one hundred and fifty (150) first year 
college students from the one thousand ninety 
four (1,094) first year college students of se-
lected courses at Gordon College for the second 
semester of school year 2010-2011. I used the 
method of convenience to this study for the rea-
son that since I left the school it was hard for 
me to do the work without the approval from